
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 11 AUG 2024

R1 11 Aug 2024 | Ripon | DINE&STAY AT THE OLD DEANERY RIPON APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 768471
	 2	 432454
	 3	 847743
	 4	 721917
	 5	 181213
	 6	 811154
	 7	 317717
	 8	 700000
	 9	 538124
	10	 545146
	11	 74650
	12	 288759

BOWOOD
PINBALL WIZARD (IRE)
MOUNT KING (IRE)
STYLE OF LIFE (IRE)
MAKALU (IRE)
JUMEIRA VISION (IRE)
ISLAND OF SKYE
RIEVAULX RAVER (IRE)
LITTLE TED
GOING UNDERGROUND
WITCHFORD
VOLENTI (IRE)

63.5
63
62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
59
57
57
54

11
10
8
9
2
4
1
5
12
3
7
6

ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 
S D BOWEN
AMIE WAUGH  1.5 
ETHAN JONES  2.5 
MARK WINN
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
J PEATE
B SANDERSON
A FIELDING  2.5 
PAULA MUIR
A BROOKES
A BRESLIN

I FURTADO
JAMES OWEN
T EASTERBY
H BETHELL
R CARR
K SCOTT
M WALFORD
R FELL & S MURRAY
T EASTERBY
W STOREY
SARA ENDER
B HASLAM

4
6
4
4
5
4
5
4
7
7
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

67
66
65
64
62
62
61
61
57
52
52
44

	17-�1�-3-3
	39-�4�-5-6
	21-�2�-3-2
	 7-�2�-1-0
	32-�7�-2-3
	18-�4�-0-2
	21-�3�-2-4
	20-�2�-1-5
	72-�7�-9-13
	36-�2�-3-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-0

$13,362
$30,428
$24,463
$9,176
$34,913
$17,341
$18,012
$19,720
$58,519
$19,839
$1,264
$6,358

	3-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-2
	13-�2�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	17-�4�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	16-�3�-1-4
	11-�2�-1-1
	31-�3�-4-6
	12-�1�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BOWOOD Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,362
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Pretty paper (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Making Headway Racing & Star Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 05Feb24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $7.5	 King Of York	 1:26.58		  ........ 5¼........hung left from over 1f out
8 of 8	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 35	 [	 1]	 W Pyle	 52	 $29	 Kelpie Grey	 1:29.47		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 W Pyle	 61	 $--	 Al Muqdad	 1:31.00		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 7]	 W Pyle	 62.5	 $--	 Profiteer	 1:26.04	 	 ........ 3½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 14	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 Elle-may Croot	 57	 $19	 Adelabella	 1:38.16		  ......... hd.............................. led post

2 PINBALL WIZARD (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 10 Total: 39-4-5-6 Prize Money: $30,428
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 63 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Alsalwa (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/05/23 (446 Days)
Owner: Mr John Nallen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $11	 Karlsberg	 1:42.77		  ........... 1..................not reach leaders
2 of 8	 15May24	 SLI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 R Whearty	 53.5	 $5.5	 Carlo Bianconi	 2:21.40		  ........ 1¼...............headed close home
4 of 16	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 R Whearty	 54.5	 $9	 Glor Tire	 2:06.41		  ...... 10½... kept on one pace inside final
5 of 11	 12Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 R Whearty	 62.5	 $--	 Hasten Slowly	 2:31.89		  ........ 3¼......kept on into 5th inside final
4 of 6	 30Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 64	 $--	 Fillyfudge	 2:06.55		  ........ 8¼..............soon held and faded

3 MOUNT KING (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: $24,463
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Christmas joy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Ryedale Partners No1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $--	 Hale End	 1:38.35		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
7 of 10	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 35	 [	11]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $12	 Own Accord	 1:40.91		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 23Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 7]	 S B Kirrane	 64	 $12	 Lennon	 1:43.35		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
4 of 5	 11Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $10	 Individualism	 2:28.61		  ........ 5¼.........................faded 1f out
3 of 9	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $--	 Princess Niyla	 2:05.04		  ........ 3½........... lost 2nd towards finish

4 STYLE OF LIFE (IRE) Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,176
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Caterina di cesi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Rise One Racing - Style Of Life

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 58	 $7	 Passing Time	 1:41.82		  .......... ½.............went 2nd close home
1 of 13	 25Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 61	 $15	 Island Native	 1:47.88		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
9 of 11	 10Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $4.5	 Buy The Dip	 1:36.20		  ........... 7.weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 8	 28Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $*2.9	Twilight Jazz	 1:37.29		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
7 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 54.5	 $--	 Love De Vega	 1:44.88		  ...... 11½....................soon weakened
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5 MAKALU (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 2 Total: 32-7-2-3 Prize Money: $34,913
Jockey: Mark Winn WT: 61.5 Good: 27-7-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jolly juicester (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Bruce Jamieson & Ruth Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $--	 Garden Oasis	 1:39.42		  ........ 6¼.................never had chance 
1 of 10	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 60.5	 $*3.8	Star Of St James	 1:47.70		  ........... 1................................ran on
2 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 58.5	 $--	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.73		  .........................................just failed
1 of 7	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 62.5	 $*2.4	Concert Boy	 1:30.27		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
3 of 9	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 64.5	 $6.5	 Jewel Maker	 1:45.76		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish

6 JUMEIRA VISION (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 18-4-0-2 Prize Money: $17,341
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Manaboo (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (29 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	13]	 S James	 58.5	 $34	 Chatty	 1:36.63		  .......... ½... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 03Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 S James	 57	 $5.5	 Scarriff	 1:53.66		  ..........nk.....rallied gamely to lead again
1 of 5	 13Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $--	 Millbuie	 1:47.38		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
5 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 2]	 S James	 60.5	 $*3.3	My Harrison George	 1:42.21		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 9	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 S James	 63.5	 $*4.5	Roaring Ralph	 1:38.45		  ........... 4........... lost 3rd closing stages

7 ISLAND OF SKYE Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-2-4 Prize Money: $18,012
Jockey: J Peate WT: 61 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-4
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Bonnie brae J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Davenport, Elsworth & Ten Green Bottle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $*3.5	Wake Up Harry	 1:39.60		  ........... 2.......... kept on well inside final
7 of 11	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 56	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 59	 $8	 Win Win Power	 1:48.42		  ........ 2¼.................. never dangerous
7 of 8	 06Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 19	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 60	 $9	 Landlordtothestars	 1:39.60		  ...... 14½......... weakened inside final 2f
1 of 8	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 61.5	 $6.5	 Doomsday	 1:39.88		  ........ DH...stayed on to lead final strides
7 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 D Nolan	 60	 $10	 My Harrison George	 1:42.21		  ........ 3¼......................no impression

8 RIEVAULX RAVER (IRE) Trainer: R Fell & S Murray Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-1-5 Prize Money: $19,720
Jockey: B Sanderson WT: 61 Good: 17-2-1-3 Track: 4-2-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Juste pour moi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/06/23 (431 Days)
Owner: Fell, Birkett & Goodall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 17Aug23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 54	 $--	 Pjanoo	 1:41.99		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 19Sep23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 9]	 S Feilden	 62	 $--	 Poet’s Dawn	 1:38.55		  ......... 17.................beaten over 2f out
14 of 16	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 53	 [	14]	 A Breslin	 52	 $--	 Painters Palette	 1:36.18		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
14 of 14	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 60	 $41	 Vocal Studies	 1:44.92		  ...... 27½............ weakened over 2f out
14 of 15	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 4]	 H Russell	 58.5	 $29	 Coolree	 1:44.62		  ...... 11¾...........well beaten over 1f out

9 LITTLE TED Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 12 Total: 72-7-9-13 Prize Money: $58,519
Jockey: A Fielding (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 50-7-7-9 Track: 12-3-1-3

7yo ch uk g Fav: 8-0-2-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-4-6
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Speedy utmost meg J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 52-6-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Macleod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $5	 Makalu	 1:47.70		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
8 of 10	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 17	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 60	 $--	 Shahnaz	 1:57.67		  ......... 12...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 A Fielding	 62	 $4.3	 Fanzone	 1:54.14		  .......... ¾............................... readily
2 of 13	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 8]	 A Fielding	 57.5	 $*4.3	Barleybrown	 1:38.99		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
4 of 9	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 68.5	 $4.5	 Amazing Winnie	 1:43.94		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong

10 GOING UNDERGROUND Trainer: W Storey Barrier: 3 Total: 36-2-3-3 Prize Money: $19,839
Jockey: Paula Muir WT: 57 Good: 27-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Jam jar J+H: 13-1-2-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: H S Hutchinson And W Glass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Jun23	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 Paula Muir	 55	 $10	 Red Astaire	 1:26.27		  .......... ½..... not pace to quite challenge
5 of 7	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 7]	 Paula Muir	 56	 $13	 Life On The Rocks	 2:17.14		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved
1 of 11	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	10]	 Paula Muir	 60	 $9.5	 The World’s Astage	 1:29.46		  ..........nk...... stayed on well to lead final
4 of 10	 03Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 Paula Muir	 57	 $8.5	 Code Purple	 1:28.47		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
6 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 54.5	 $12	 My Harrison George	 1:42.21		  ........ 2¾..........no extra final 100 yards
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11 WITCHFORD Trainer: Sara Ender Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,264
Jockey: A Brookes WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Interchange (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Keep The Faith Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Aug22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 55	 $41	 Look Back Smiling	 1:16.57		  ........ 5½...................... never a factor
4 of 5	 20Aug22	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 2]	 A Brookes	 56	 $--	 Frankness	 1:25.16		  ...... 10½......................no impression
6 of 11	 12Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 47	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 58	 $81	 Royal Rhyme	 1:31.26		  ...... 10¾........................never nearer
5 of 5	 26Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 4]	 A Brookes	 56.5	 $--	 Feyha	 2:17.99		  ........ 7½......weakened from over 2f out
10 of 10	 27Jun23	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 60	 $--	 Rory The Cat	 2:05.77		  ...... 24¾.............. always towards rear

12 VOLENTI (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,358
Jockey: A Breslin WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Izba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (759 Days)
Owner: Blue And Gold Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 9	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $--	 Galactic Glow	 2:09.63		  ...... 15¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 21Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 12	 [	 6]	 Mr T Fisher	 57.5	 $29	 Ice Shadow	 2:15.95		  ...... 17¼...................weakened 2f out
7 of 10	 09Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 23	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $--	 Global Style	 2:03.99		  ...... 10¼.... weakened approaching final
5 of 11	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $81	 Anglo Saxson	 1:43.16		  ........ 3¾................. faded final furlong
9 of 10	 04Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $29	 Oh So Audacious	 1:34.95		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
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R2 11 Aug 2024 | Ripon | KARL BUDGE 60TH BIRTHDAY EBF NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 55
	 2	 7
	 3	 98
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 2
	 7	 35

CALLOUT (IRE)
CAPRICORN KING
FOCUS ON ZAAM (IRE)
GALTEE (IRE)
MEARALL (IRE)
WE DARE TO DREAM (IRE)
ANN TERRY

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

1
3
4
5
6
7
2

C RODRIGUEZ
G SANNA  2.5 
K O’NEILL
S JAMES
OISIN ORR
D NOLAN
J HART

E BETHELL
J & S QUINN
I FURTADO
G TUER
R FAHEY
D O’MEARA
J & S QUINN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
G
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,749
$862

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CALLOUT (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Kadi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Simmons,fine Claret Racing,a & O Marna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 58	 $13	 Line Of Force	 1:13.19		  ........ 5½........................never nearer
5 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $--	 Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ........ 7¼....... weakened final 110 yards

2 CAPRICORN KING Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanna (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Meeznah (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eco-power Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $26	 Lovat Scout	 1:11.10		  ........ 7¾.. outpaced and beaten halfway

3 FOCUS ON ZAAM (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Kristall eye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Phelan & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 26	 [	10]	 C Murtagh	 60.5	 $101	Hallasan	 1:14.00		  ...... 20¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 9	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 C Murtagh	 60.5	 $81	 Forager	 1:02.02		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor

4 GALTEE (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Gabridan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Allerton Racing & G Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MEARALL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Lahabah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 WE DARE TO DREAM (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,749
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Vestavia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baker Longden Lambert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 59	 $19	 King’s Call	 1:11.69		  ........... 1.................not trouble winner

7 ANN TERRY Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Oeuvre d’art (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Raceshare 100 - Ann Terry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 95	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $12	 Stratusnine	 1:11.57		  ........ 2½.............. not trouble front pair
5 of 9	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 58	 $*2.5	Li Ban	 1:11.76		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
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R3 11 Aug 2024 | Ripon | PAULA BUDGE SURPRISE BIRTHDAY NURSERY
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 71
	 2	 163
	 3	 21
	 4	 3623
	 5	 9244
	 6	 7342
	 7	 546

LESLEY’S BOY
SONIC BLUE (IRE)
EASY PEELER
ART DESIGN (IRE)
STIRRUP CUP
DARK THUNDERSTORM
MARRY THE NIGHT

62.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
56

4
3
1
2
7
5
6

OISIN ORR
P-L JAMIN
J HART
T MARQUAND
D ALLAN
K O’NEILL
D FENTIMAN

R FAHEY
T DASCOMBE
J & S QUINN
W HAGGAS
T EASTERBY
ALICE HAYNES
T EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
C
C
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

77
75
73
71
69
68
63

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$4,860
$6,261
$6,530
$7,461
$2,637
$3,458
$507

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LESLEY’S BOY Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,860
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Enliven J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 52	 [	10]	 C Murtagh	 58.5	 $23	 Arabie	 1:13.31		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*2.1	Bella Love	 1:07.82		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well

2 SONIC BLUE (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,261
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Eye witness (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/24 (101 Days)
Owner: SBA Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 02May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $--	 East Tyrone	 1:02.04		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
6 of 10	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	11]	 P-l Jamin	 62.5	 $--	 Loom	 0:59.05		  ........ 8¼............... no impression after
3 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $7	 Eighteen Fourteen	 1:11.17		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on

3 EASY PEELER Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,530
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Satsuma J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing VI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $5	 Violet Love	 1:11.18		  ........... 1...............no match for winner
1 of 6	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 98	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 58	 $*1.9	Cugini	 1:13.48		  ........... 1................................ran on

4 ART DESIGN (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,461
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Snowflakes (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R A Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 57	 $15	 Loom	 0:59.05		  ........ 5¼......no impression on front pair
6 of 10	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 57	 $8.5	 Mr Lightside	 1:00.40		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 9	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Li Ban	 1:11.76		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
3 of 10	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 97	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 52.5	 $8	 Magic Mild	 1:11.18		  ........ 2¼..................plugged on in 3rd

RIPON | PAGE 6



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 11 AUG 2024

5 STIRRUP CUP Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,637
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Hip flask J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xiii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 06May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 54	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $34	 Call Me Harswell	 1:05.23		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
2 of 9	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 14	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $--	 Mayberry Moon	 1:15.52		  ........... 1................................ran on
4 of 14	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $9	 Alpha Magic	 1:12.01		  ........ 2½..no extra inside final 100 yards
4 of 12	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $4.5	 Sensorium	 1:03.65		  ........... 5...... kept on inside final furlong

6 DARK THUNDERSTORM Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,458
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Pacifica highway (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ahmad Bintouq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $41	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.81		  ........ 9¼......... shaken up inside final 2f
3 of 10	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $12	 Sunshine State	 1:12.70		  ........... 4...................went modest 3rd
4 of 7	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $9	 Hot Cash	 1:24.86		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 7	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 60	 $--	 Educating Rita	 1:10.89		  ........ 1¼............................ clear 2nd

7 MARRY THE NIGHT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Fen breeze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dubelem (racing) Limited & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 09Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $--	 Atherstone Warrior	 1:06.02		  ........... 7................kept on same pace
4 of 6	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $8	 Zabeel Road	 1:00.55		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
6 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Dolce Vitta	 1:11.31		  ...... 11½................ not trouble leaders
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R4 11 Aug 2024 | Ripon | RIPON-RACES.CO.UK BOOK NOW FOR SATURDAY 17TH AUGUST HANDICAP
Distance: 2423m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 742245
	 2	 315624
	 3	 7351
	 4	 651433
	 5	 659
	 6	 852456

HUXLEY (IRE)
COOL LEGEND
ST PANCRAS
MONSIEUR MELEE
OOSTERPARK
WINTER LIFE (IRE)

62.5
61.5
61.5
57.5
57.5
55.5

1
6
3
2
4
5

KAIYA FRASER  2.5 
T MARQUAND
H DAVIES
F MARSH
C RODRIGUEZ
J FANNING

M ATTWATER
W HAGGAS
M MEADE
J O’KEEFFE
E BETHELL
C JOHNSTON

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

82
80
80
72
72
67

	 6-�0�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0

$6,714
$12,423
$6,160
$11,258
$0
$2,959

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 HUXLEY (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,714
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Strawberry fledge (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 01Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $6.5	 City Of Troy	 1:23.96		  ........ 6¾..... 4th and no impression final
2 of 9	 15Aug23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $3.8	 Capulet	 1:41.49		  .......... ¾................kept on same pace
2 of 9	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $4	 Agenda	 2:19.70		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
4 of 6	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $2.2	 London City	 2:15.99		  ........ 5¾...................weakened in 4th
5 of 8	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 62.5	 $11	 Ortelius	 2:33.91		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace

2 COOL LEGEND Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,423
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Childa (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/23 (235 Days)
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $4.5	 Classic Encounter	 2:23.36		  ..........nk...stayed on to lead final strides
5 of 8	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 London City	 2:33.67		  ........ 8½......... weakened inside final 2f
6 of 12	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 Persica	 2:11.15		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
2 of 7	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 62.5	 $--	 Belcamo	 2:38.20		  .......... ¾............. headed towards rear
4 of 7	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*3	 Great Bedwyn	 2:34.98		  ........ 1¼..........not able to get on terms

3 ST PANCRAS Trainer: M Meade Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,160
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Pilaster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Manton Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $19	 Hosaamm	 2:06.15		  ........... 7......................no impression 
3 of 10	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $7.5	 Gilded Water	 2:07.77		  ........ 8¼................kept on same pace
5 of 15	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Approval	 2:04.28		  ...... 16¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 59	 $4	 Flickering Halo	 2:39.71		  ........ 1¾................................ran on

4 MONSIEUR MELEE Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $11,258
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Penny rose J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Ellipsis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 62	 $*3.5	Laura Bay	 2:10.30		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
1 of 10	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 62	 $--	 L’eagle Aid	 2:39.23		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
4 of 6	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $4	 Miss Gitana	 3:06.61		  ........ 1¾......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 6	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 61	 $--	 Billiegee	 2:30.75		  ........ 2½..................... no extra in 3rd
3 of 8	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $*3	 Night Breeze	 2:34.54		  ........... 2................ not trouble leaders
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5 OOSTERPARK Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Precious diamond (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Penhill Stud Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 29	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $23	 Midnite Storm	 2:05.81		  ......... 18.....................never on terms
5 of 10	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 59	 $101	French Master	 2:30.29		  ........ 6½.............some headway in 5th
9 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 59	 $41	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ...... 13½.. never better than mid-division

6 WINTER LIFE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,959
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Lush life (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Markus Graff & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 17	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 57	 $34	 Danielle	 2:17.73		  ...... 22½...weakened quickly from 1f out
2 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 58	 $17	 Sea Regal	 2:04.35		  .......... ¾..............no telling impression
4 of 6	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $10	 Old Cock	 2:10.16		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $17	 Wootton’s Jewel	 2:07.41		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 7	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $10	 Laura Bay	 2:12.76		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong


